European Solidarity Corps: ESC11 Volunteering Projects

Project nummer Naam Titel Budget Granted
Total
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002831 vzw 't Kraaienest Sustainable adventure @ the Belgian Coast 50,811.00
2020-1-BEO5-ESC11-002841 JOETZ vzw Surf on the Voluntary wave 13,230.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002853 CODEC vzw “Cult(r)ural Crossroads” 46,130.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002857 EFIL ivzw ESC in NGOs-an insight in the European dimension of youth work 36,251.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002858 The Outsider Club vzw nature sports related youth activities 47,260.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002859 De Wissel vzw De wissel projects 2020 2021 116,180.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002861 mu-zee-um vzw Wanted : CREATIVITY FOR YOUTH 9,973.00
9020-1-BEOS-ESC11-002862 SCl ivzw Making it count: promoting and supporting volunteering for 30,201.00
peace
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002863 vzw Het Moerashuis A discovery of nature and adventure by guiding outdoor sports 47,508.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002867 \C/)Zﬁ)’:l/angcentrum voor Vogels en Wilde Dieren Advanced Volunteer Animal Care Assistant 59,354.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002871 Woonzorgcentrum Den Olm Voluit voor wonen en leven met mensen met dementie 25,044.00
2020-1-BE0O5-ESC11-002873 Talmid vzw Volunteering for Roma Equality and Social Assistance 8,207.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002882 Jeugddienst Don Bosco vzw Youths for Youth 2020 22,383.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002891 Cirkus In Beweging vzw Joining the circus for a more inclusive society 39,974.00
2020-1-BEO5-ESC11-002893 LocalPin BVBA Languages of Europe with Lingopolo 14,780.00




2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002902 JESUIT REFUGEE SERVICE - EUROPE ivzw Be the Change 2 - Youth Action with refugees at JRS 59,251.00

2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002907 Groep INTRO vzw Booster 45,769.00

2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002916 Boskanter vzw Build a soil building farm 7,196.00
Renovation of a social and ecological farm in an

2020-1-BE05-ESC11-002925 Bouworde vzw . . 8,213.00
international group

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002934 over grenzen vzw volunteers across border 60,720.00

Aktion Sih ichen Friedensdienst
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002937 'on >uhnezeichen Friedensdienste Anti-discrimination through interaction with the past 68,007.00
Belgique/Belgié vzw

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002941 kleinVerhaal vzw ‘Community-art’ project kleinVerhaal 2020-2021 22,444.00

2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-002942 JOETZ vzw Hope and Shine 7,840.00

2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-002953 mu-zee-um vzw Casal International 8,540.00

2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-002956 mu-zee-um vzw Wanted : Creativity For YOUTH 23,754.00
Writi thwork and tical ki lidarity for Palesti

2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-002963  |Palestina Solidariteit vaw YUritng, youthwork and practical Work in solidartty for Fatestine 30,710.00
in Belgium

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002966 Kiwanis Europe vzw ESC International volunteering at Kiwanis Europe 25,001.60

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002968 De Ark Vlaanderen vzw 100% Human. Connecting with people with disabilities. 82,705.00

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002975 BUREAU EUROPEEN DU SCOUTISME vzw Creating a Better World 27,057.00

2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-002976 mu-zee-um vzw UnclEUsive Youth 11,751.00

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002977 Het Neerhof vzw City Farm @ Brussels 19,724.00

2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002983 vzw Lejo Volunteers LEJO VZW final application 31,000.00




2020-2-BE0O5-ESC11-002984 IFM-SEI ivzw Span the world with solidarity 11,877.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-002985 Gigos Genk vzw Werken met maatschappelijk kwetsbare kinderen en jongeren 48,930.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-003007 Chirojeugd Vlaanderen vzw Chiro without borders 24,542.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-003008 Brussels Outdoor School vzw BOS SOLIDARITY 27,442.00
2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-003013 SB Overseas vzw SB Espoir 22,402.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-003016 Jeugddienst Don Bosco vzw Volunteering, connecting people 72,102.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-003019 Diggie vzw Youth worker on a farm 11,352.00
2020-2-BEO5-ESC11-003027 VLUCHTELINGENWERK VLAANDEREN vzw Youth and StartPunt 38,805.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC11-003028 Voedselwinning Jeugdhulp vzw Food waste manager 24,224.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003057 ERASMUS STUDENT NETWORK ivzw Erasmus, social engagement and volunteering 35,443.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003065 Emmaus vzw Workshop Operation La Strada 47,632.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003066 ALGEMENE DIENST VOOR JEUGDTOERISME vzw [Long term Volunteer Project (ESC) 39,990.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003068 mu-zee-um vzw Inclusive Education in Ostend 54,284.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003070 De Wissel vzw De Wissel Projects 2021-2022 55,239.00
2020-3-BEO5-ESC11-003072 Regionaal Open Jeugdcentrum Mechelen vzw LIVE YOUR EXPERIENCE IN SOLIDARITY 22,704.00
2020-3-BEO5-ESC11-003082 ALGEMENE DIENST VOOR JEUGDTOERISME vzw |ESC de Hoge Rielen 2021 34,896.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003088 THE ASSOCIATION OF SERVICE CIVIL SCl in a new world: from the past to the future of volunteering 29,033.00

INTERNATIONAL ivzw




EUROPEAN NETWORK ON INDEPENDENT LIVING

2020-3-BEO5-ESC11- E i Livi 1 .

020-3-BE05-ESC11-003090 BRUSSELS OFFICE ivzw (Em)Power Youth in the Independent Living Movement 0,545.00

2020-3-BEO5-ESC11-003097 LeuvenFietst vzw Bike Time 24,164.00
0] t V [ Wilde Di

2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003111 vza’angcen rum voor Yogels en THIIAe BIEren | Advanced Volunteer Animal Care Assistant 46,941.00
ORGANIZING BUREAU OF EUROPEAN SCHOOL

2020-3-BE05-ESC11-003116 Empower us! - Empowerment unites students 15,305.00

STUDENT UNIONS ivzw

1,804,820.60




European Solidarity Corps ESC31 Solidarity Projects

Project nummer Naam Titel Budget Granted
2020-1-BE05-ESC31-002848 Les VoiZines Zine Happening 8,568.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC31-002851 De Kemping vzw De Kemping 5,568.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC31-002885 Refuchances vzw mijn huis is jou huis 8,568.00
2020-1-BEO5-ESC31-002886 vzw Onbekend Hecht collectief 7,926.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC31-002904 Vlioerl STELPLAATS SESSIONS 8,568.00
2020-1-BEO5-ESC31-002917 Youth for work innovation vzw Samen Naar Werk 8,568.00
2020-1-BE05-ESC31-002921 Youth Empowerment vzw Project X 8,568.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-002943 Peer Support Vlaanderen peer support Brugge 8,568.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-002957 Sahaba vzw Sahaba | De vriendschap vzw 8,568.00
2020-2-BEO5-ESC31-002964 GROEF GROEF 6,000.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-002986 Globelink vzw Samen na Corona 8,140.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-002988 YOUCA vzw TRY//ACT 6,068.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-003004 Red-Side Red Side on tour 8,568.00
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-003017 Globelink vzw The Resilient Experiment 7,568.00




2020-2-BE05-ESC31-003029 Girls go BOOM vzw Start-Your-Band 8,568.00
| .
9020-2-BEO5-ESC31-003030 Terboenk Terboehk. ‘De cohesie in Leuven bevorderen met 8,568.00
improvisatietheater.
2020-2-BE05-ESC31-003033 Not so difficult NOT SO DIFFI(CULT) 7,498.00
2020-3-BEO5-ESC31-003053 Sportpret vzw Sportpret @Fedasil 8,140.00
2020-3-BE05-ESC31-003069 MICRO MARCHE vzw Objects in Transit 6,000.00

148,588.00




Organisatie

ADJ

Aktion Stihnezeichen Friedensdienste
Belgique/Belgié vzw

Boskanter vzw

Bouworde vzw

Brussels Outdoor School vzw

BUREAU EUROPEEN DU SCOUTISME vzw

Chirojeugd Vlaanderen vzw

Cirkus In Beweging vzw

CODEC vzw

De Ark Vlaanderen vzw

De Kemping vzw

Straat

Molenstraat 62

Jozef ll-straat 174

Koningsweg 1

Diestsesteenweg 49

Boondaalsestenweeg 339A

Nijverheidsstraat 10

Kipdorp 30

Erasme Ruelensvest 127

Heimeulenstraat 49

Groenstraat 46

Vaartkom 41

Postcode

2460

1000

9660

3010

1050

1000

2000

3001

2328

2640

3000

Kasterlee

Brussel

Brakel

Leuven

Brussel

Brussel

Antwerpen

Heverlee

Hoogstraten

Mortsel

Leuven



De Wissel vzw

Diggie vzw

EFIL ivzw

Emmaus vzw

ENIL BRUSSELS OFFICE

ESN

Gigos Genk vzw

Girls go BOOM vzw

Globelink vzw

GROEF

Groep INTRO vzw

Het Neerhof vzw

Tervuursevest 110

Diggieweg 14

Roger Vandendriesschelaan 18

Edgard Tinellaan 1c

Nijverheidsstraat 10

Jozef Il-straat 120

Stalenstraat 15

Monterreystraat 33

Onderwijsstraat 126b

Stationsstraat 85

Charles Parentéstraat 6

Neerhofstraat 2

3000

9660

1150

2800

1000

1000

3600

9000

1070

3370

1070

1700

Leuven

Brakel

Brussel

Mechelen

Brussel

Brussel

Genk

Gent

Anderlecht

Boutersem

Brussel

Dilbeek



INTERNATIONAL FALCON MOVEMENT

SOCIALIST EDUCATIONAL INTERNATIONAL Jozef ll-straat 120

ivzw

JESUIT REFUGEE SERVICE - EUROPE ivzw

Jeugddienst Don Bosco vzw

JOETZ vzw

Kiwanis Europe vzw

kleinVerhaal vzw

Les VoiZines

LeuvenFietst vzw

LocalPin BVBA

MICRO MARCHE

mu-zee-um vzw

Not so difficult

Waversesteenweg 205

Naamsesteenweg 37

Sint-Jansstraat 32

Leiekaai 25b

Sint Sebastiaansstraat 16

Vriendschapstraat 35

Hoegaardsestraat 63

Almaplein 4/36

Fernand Demetskaai 55

Romestraat 11 A

Bergstraat 28

1000

1050

3000

1000

9000

8400

9040

3000

1200

1070

8400

3010

Brussel

Brussel

Heverlee

Brussel

Gent

Oostende

Sint-Amandsberg

Leuven

Brussel

Brussel

Oostende

Kessel-Lo



OBESSU

Opvangcentrum voor Vogels en Wilde
Dieren vzw

over grenzen vzw

Palestina Solidariteit vzw

Peer Support Vlaanderen

Red-Side vzw

Refuchances vzw

ROJM

Sahaba vzw

SB Overseas vzw

SCl ivzw

Sportpret

Nijverheidsstraat 10

Nieuwpoortsesteenweg 642

Dodenveldstraat 30

J.Ectorsstraat 19

St-Jorisstraat 71

Oudenaardsesteenweg 343b

Heistraat 140

Battelsesteenweg 50A

J.B Van Monsstraat 50

Vooruitgangsstraat 231

Belgiélei 37

Smissestraat 60

1000

8400

3920

3400

8000

8500

2440

2800

3000

1030

2018

2960

Brussel

Oostende

Lommel

Landen

Brugge

Kortrijk

Geel

Mechelen

Leuven

Brussel

Antwerpen

Zoersel



Talmid vzw

Terboenk

The Outsider Club vzw

Vloerl

VLUCHTELINGENWERK VLAANDEREN vzw

Voedselwinning Jeugdhulp vzw

vzw Het Moerashuis

vzw Lejo

vzw Onbekend

vzw 't Kraaienest

Woonzorgcentrum Den Olm

YOUCA vzw

Antwerpsesteenweg 137

lJzerenmolenstraat 60

Donkstraat 50

Diestsepoort 15

Kruidtuinstraat 75

Hoegaardsestraat 63

Donkstraat 50

Antwerpsesteenweg 701-703

Mechelsesteenweg 63

Brugse Vaart 50

Schoolstraat 55

Nijverheidsstraat 10

2390

3001

9700

3000

1210

3000

9700

9040

3012

8620

2820

1000

Westmalle

Heverlee

Oudenaarde

Leuven

Sint-Joost-ten-Node

Leuven

Oudenaarde

Sint-Amandsberg

Wilsele

Nieuwpoort

Bonheiden

Brussel



Youth Empowerment Mezenstraat 22 2800 Mechelen

Youth for work innovation vzw Nieuwe Beggaardenstraat 14 2800 Mechelen
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